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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN 

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 

PETITIONER 

AND 

BY THE BAY HOME DEVELOPMENT LTD.

RESPONDENT 

SERVICE LIST
(updated November 18, 2024)

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

Peter Rubin
email: peter.rubin@blakes.com

Claire Hildebrand
email: claire.hildebrand@blakes.com

Counsel for the Petitioner  

By the Bay Home Development 
2388 – 4720 Kingsway  
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4N2 

Sundhir (Sunny) Dhillon 
email: sunny@dimexgroup.com 

Respondent 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
701 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1G5

Tom Powell
email: tom.powell@fticonsulting.com

Huw Parks 
email: Huw.Parks@fticonsulting.com

Receiver

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
745 Thurlow Street, Suite 2400 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C5 

H. Lance Williams 
email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca

Ashley Bowron 
email: abowron@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for the Receiver 
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Owen Bird Law Corporation
P.O. Box 1 
Vancouver Centre II 
2900-733 Seymour Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0S6 

Alan A. Frydenlund, K.C. 
email: afrudenlund@owenbird.com

aliguori@owenbird.com

Counsel for Genesis Mortgage Investment 
Corp.

City of Vancouver
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC  V5Y 1V4 

Jeffrey Greenberg
email: law.bankruptcy@vancouver.ca

City of Vancouver 

Email Distribution List

sunny@dimexgroup.com; tom.powell@fticonsulting.com; Huw.Parks@fticonsulting.com; 
afrudenlund@owenbird.com; aliguori@owenbird.com; peter.rubin@blakes.com; 
claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; abowron@mccarthy.ca; 
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; law.bankruptcy@vancouver.ca




